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NAME AGE ENUMERATED WITH CENSUS PLACE REFERENCE
CURTISS, A.L. 10 CURTISS, Thomas Stretford 3888-121-46
CURTIS, Ada Pinson 20 CURTIS, Mary Anne Manchester 4004-116-7
COURTIS, Ada T. 17 COURTIS, Elizabeth Chorlton On Medlock 3923-94-29
CURTIS, Adela Florrie 3 CURTIS, Elizabeth Salford 3977-32-18
CURTIS, Adolphus 22 STARKIE, John Manchester 4006-53-45
CURTIES Agnes 18 JONES, Walter Howard Great Crosby 3695-54-30
CURTIS, Agnes M. 3 CURTIS, William Liverpool 3613-24-16
CURTIS, Albert 9 CURTIS, Philip Kirkdale 3679-17-27
CURTIS, Albert 6 CURTIS, Herbert West Derby 3713-121-19
CURTIS, Albert 7m CURTIS, John Kirkdale 3680-92-3
CURTIS, Albert om CURTIS, Jacob Warton With Lindeth 4269-71-28
CURTIS, Albert E. 2 CURTIS, George Manchester 3473-36-14
CURTIS, Alexander 29 CURTIS, Walter M. Toxteth Park 3648-119-33
CURTIS, Alfred 17 CURTIS, Jane Everton 3660-104-23
CURTIS, Alfred 9 CURTIS, Ellen Everton 3657-9-12
CURTIS, Alfred 5 CURTIS, Arthur Chorlton On Medlock 3916-25-43
CURTIS, Alice 46 CURTIS, John Atherton 3808-65-30
CURTIS, Alice 2 ROBERTS, William West Derby 3709-18-29
CURTIS, Alice A. 16 CURTIS, John Geo. Lancaster 4264-94-38



CURTIS, Alice Ann 10 CURTIS, John Atherton 3808-65-30
CURTIS, Alice H. 26 CURTIS, David B. Hulme 3928-22-38
CURTIES Alice Jane 8m CURTIES, William Newton 4011-20-36
CURTIS, Alice Kate 14 WHITTAKER, Richd. Manchester 3989-56-16
CURTIS, Alice M. 24 CURTIS, George Newton 4012-4-2
CURTIS, Alicia 32 CURTIS, Thomas J. Broughton In Salford 3951-113-17
CURTIS, Aloysius 10m CURTIS, Thomas J. Broughton In Salford 3951-113-17
CURTIS, Amelia 16 CURTIS, Thomas Liverpool 3598-124-25
CURTIS, Amelia M. 7 CURTIS, William H. West Derby 3707-106-35
CURTIS, Amy 59 CURTIS, Charles Hulme 3929-61-20
CURTIS, Amy 1 CURTIS, Matts Rd. Crumpsall 4026-78-10
CURTIS, Andrew 58 Self Liverpool 3626-98-17
CURTIS, Ann 69 ASHLEY, Hannah Liverpool 3616-58-23
CURTIS, Ann 50 CURTIS, William Liverpool 3595-151-34
CURTIS, Ann 42 Self Ashton Under Lyne 4036-69-13
CURTIS, Ann 36 CURTIS, Joseph West Derby 3706-126-29
CURTIS, Ann 26 CURTIS, Charles G Bootle Cum Linacre 3693-111-38
CURTIS, Ann 25 NICKOLSON, George Wavertree 3717-168-24
CURTIS, Ann L. 38 CURTIS, Philip Kirkdale 3679-17-27
CURTIS, Ann Maria 11 CURTIS, Herbert West Derby 3713-121-19
CURTIS, Anna 42 CURTIS, Thomas Liverpool 3598-124-25
CURTIS, Anna M. 48 WALKER, Joseph Layton With Warbreck 4254-35-5
CURTIS, Annetta Louisa 8 CURTIS, Elizabeth Salford 3977-32-18
CURTIS, Annie 30 CURTIS, Jonathan Kirkdale 3682-95-8
CURTIS, Annie 30 CURTIS, Wiliam Lancaster 4264-94-37
CURTIS, Annie 18 CRAIG, Joseph Manchester 4000-18-9
CURTIS, Annie 17 PEARSON, Thomas Tonge With Hauigh 3827-90-39
CURTIS, Annie 13 CURTIS, Tom Gorton 3905-52-35
CURTIS, Annie 13 CURTIS, Tom Manchester 4019-98-51
CURTIS, Annie 5 CURTIS, Jonathan Kirkdale 3682-95-8
CURTIS, Annie 4 CURTIS, Edwin Toxteth Park 3646-83-22
CURTIS, Annie M. 41 CURTIS, John Broughton In Salford 3956-6-6
CURTIS, Annie M. 19 UTLEY, Charles, J. Preston 4239-32-60
CURTIS, Arthur 28 Self Chorlton On Medlock 3916-25-43
CURTIS, Arthur 12 RUSHTON, Betty Colne 4165-32-1
CURTIS, Arthur 4 CURTIS, Joseph Liverpool 3623-4-1
COURTOIS, Ansele 18 CLUNAH, Juliette Liverpool 3625-7-8
Top
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NAME AGE ENUMERATED WITH CENSUS PLACE REFERENCE
CURTIS, Beatrice 3m CURTIS, Edwin Toxteth Park 3646-83-22
CURTIS, Benjamin 17 CURTIS, Benjn. Hulme 3931-45-30
CURTIS, Benjamin J. 9 CURTIS, Michael J. North Melos 3751-83-15
CURTIS, Benjn. 51 Self Hulme 3931-45-30
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CURTIS, Bernard 30 CURTIS, Andrew Liverpool 3626-98-17
CURTIS, Bertha 7m CURTIS, Wm. James Mancheter 4007-86-24
CURTIS, Bessie 11 CURTIS, George Mancheter 3473-36-14
CURTIS, Betsy 20 CURTIS, Wiliam Liverpool 3595-151-34
CURTIS, Betty 55 Self Heap 3857-36-12
CURTIS, Bridget 35 CURTIS, George Liverpool 3607-15-23
Top
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NAME AGE ENUMERATED WITH CENSUS PLACE REFERENCE
CURTIS, C. M. 49 Self Walton On Hill 3686-122-47
CURTIS, Caroline 26 CURTIS, Wm. James Mancheter 4007-86-24
CURTIS, Caroline 1 CURTIS, Wm. James Mancheter 4007-86-24
CURTIS, Caroline E. 26 BARRETT, William West Derby 3715-16-26
CURTIS, Catherine 49 CURTIS, Owen Mancheter 3988-46-20
CURTIS, Catherine 39 PEMBERTON, Florence West Derby 3715-9-12
CURTIS, Catherine 29 CURTIS, Michael J. North Meols 3751-83-15
CURTIS, Catherine 20 CURTIS, Owen Mancheter 3988-46-20
CURTIS, Catherine 7 CURTIS, Thomas Liverpool 3598-124-25
CURTIS, Catherine 1 CURTIS, John Mancheter 3988-52-31
CURTIS, Charles 49 Self Hulme 3929-61-20
CURTIS, Charles 32 Self Denton 4045-6-6
CURTIS, Charles 29 GOOD, George West Derby 3714-31-1
CURTIS, Charles 27 Self Toxteth Park 3643-101-27
CURTIS, Charles 20 CURTIS, Jane Everton 3660-104-23
CURTIS, Charles 16 FOSTER, John Castleton 4104-36-37
CURTIS, Charles 15 KINSELLA, Edward Salford 3967-67-11
CURTIS, Charles 4 CURTIS, Arthur Chorlton On Medlock 3916-25-43
CURTIS, Charles A. 21 CURTIS, Mary Chorlton On Medlock 3918-86-4
CURTIS, Charles C. 37 Self Barrow In Furness 4287-83-53
CURTIS, Charles G. 36 Self Bootle Cum Linacre 3693-111-38
CURTIS, Charlotte 57 CURTIS, Mathew Heaton Norris 3474-25-44
CURTIS, Charlotte 44 CURTIS, Elizabeth Heap 3856-31-1
CURTIS, Charlotte A. 15 CURTIS, William G. Cheetham 4021-50-18
CURTIS, Chas. 20 WHITTAKER, Richd. Manchester 3989-56-16
CURTIS, Christina 27 CHRISTOPHERSON, Sarah Toxteth Park 3647-18-29
CURTIS, Clara 17 WINDRAM, George Wavertree 3718-92-19
CURTIS, Clara 17 CURTIS, Tom Gorton 3905-52-35
CURTIS, Clara 17 CURTIS, Tom Manchester 4019-98-51
CURTIS, Clara 15 CURTIS, Juliana Heaton Norris 3474-103-60
CURTIS, Clara 3 CURTIS, Joseph Liverpool 3623-4-1
CURTIS, Clara 1m WAIN, John Ardwick 3894-61-18
CURTIS, Clara M. 26 CURTIS, Goerge H. Great Bolton 3842-126-10
CURTIS, Clement 47 Self Standish With Langtree 3758-84-16
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NAME AGE ENUMERATED WITH CENSUS PLACE REFERENCE
CURTIS, Daniel 68 Self Liverpool 3607-7-7
CURTIS, Daniel 26 Manchester Work House Crumpsall 4027-3-2
CURTIS, Danuel 50 Self Liverpool 3611-66-16
CURTIS, David 43 MEAD, Samuel Manchester 3988-60-8
CURTIS, David 21 Self Hindley 3774-92-34
CURTIS, David 17 CURTIS, Michael J. Everton 3659-23-40
CURTIS, David A. 5 CURTIS, David B. Hulme 3928-22-38
CURTIS, David B. 29 Self Hulme 3928-22-38
CURTIS, David J. 4 CURTIS, John Kirkdale 3680-92-3
CURTIS, Dinah 68 COLLINGE, Joseph Beswick 4019-4-1
Top
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NAME AGE ENUMERATED WITH CENSUS PLACE REFERENCE
CURTIS, Edith E. 17 CURTIS, Mary A. Broughton In Salford 3954-126-23
CURTIS, Edith M. 4 CURTIS, Henry Toxteth Park 3647-23-40
CURTIS, Edmund Im CURTIS, Frantis Bury 3864-105-5
CURTIS, Edward 48 CURTIS, Ellen Ribchester 4227-109-47
CURTIS, Edward 40 Self Great Crosby 3696-77-61
CURTIS, Edward 22 LANG, Samuel Liverpool 3630-68-24
CURTIS, Edward 20 Self Openshaw 3907-117-34
CURTIS, Edward 17 WHITE, John Walton On Hill 3688-120-45
CURTIS, Edward 1 ROBERTS, William West Derby 3709-18-29
CURTIS, Edward Joseph 32 Self Habergham Eaves 4150-92-38
CURTIS, Edwin 35 Self Toxteth Park 3646-83-22
CURTIS, Edwin 1 CURTIS, Jackin Henry Heap 3853-91-40
CURTIS, Edwin J. 42 WHITTAKER, Richard Manchester 3989-56-16
CURTIS, Elba 24 CURTIS, Arthur Chorlton On Medlock 3916-25-43
CURTIS, Eleanor 64 CURTIS, Wm.Christopher Everton 3655-49-37
COURTES, Elenor 24 HULME, Rixhd. Hulme 3935-60-13
CURTIS, Eli 33 Fullwood Barracks Fulwood 4248-72-44
CURTIS, Eli 32 McCAFFERY, Annie Preston 4238-112-46
CURTIS, Eliza 52 CLIFFE, Mary C. Everton 3668-24-41
CURTIS, Eliza 30 ROBERTS, William West Derby 3709-18-29
CURTIS, Eliza 26 CURTIS, Edward Joseph Habergham Eaves 4150-92-38
CURTIS, Eliza 25 WILDE, John Hulme 3936-40-27
CURTIS, Eliza 19 CURTIS, John Broughton In Salford 3956-6-6
CURTIS, Eliza 1 CURTIS, Edward Joseph Habergham Eaves 4150-92-38
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Elizabeth Ann
Elizabeth Ann

Elizabeth Ann

Elizabeth B.
Elizabeth H.
Elizh.

Ellen
Ellen
Ellen
Ellen

Ellen
Ellen
Ellen J.
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CURTIS, Elizabeth
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OLIVER, John
CHANTREY, Emily Jane
CURTIS. Richard
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Self
WILSON, Mary Ann
CURTIS, John

Henry

MORRITT, Sarah
CURTIS, Fredk.
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WIGLESWORTH, Arthur
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CURTIS,
Self

CURTIS,
CURTIS,

George

John W.
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CURTIS,

Jacob

Philip
Charles

Frantis

Self
Self
CURTIS,
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Goosnargh
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Heap
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Toxteth Park
Spotland
Toxteth Park
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Salford
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Everton
Manchester
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Heap
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Oldham
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Everton

Heaton Norris
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Liverpool
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West Derby
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3663-65-1
3856-31-1
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4252-111-56

3714-32-3
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4246-18-10
3923-94-29
3856-31-1

3640-26-46
4109-65-2
3634-10-13
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3977-32-18
4229-91-31
3989-99-17

3714-32-3
3939-34-1
3931-45-30
3673-34-8

4212-25-23
3659-23-40
3989-99-17
3706-126-29

3473-36-14
3746-60-20
4008-114-6
3853-91-40

4269-71-28
3679-17-27
3885-13-19
3864-104-4

4069-46-40
4227-109-47
4012-4-2
3657-9-12

3474-103-60
3473-36-14
4177-76-31
3623-4-1

3623-4-1

3696-77-61
4229-91-31
3931-45-30

3703-67-21
3936-106-64

4257-19-17



CURTIS, Emma 18 CURTIS, Jno. W. Walton On Hill 3686-102-8
CURTIS, Emma 5 CURTIS, James Hulme 3936-106-64
CURTIS, Emma L. 45 CURTIS, William G. Cheetham 4021-50-18
CURTIS, Emma L. 5 CURTIS, William G. Cheetham 4021-50-18
CURTIS, Ernest D. 5 CURTIS, William H. West Derby 3707-106-35
CURTIS, Ethel 3m CURTIS, Arthur Chorlton On Medlock 3916-25-44
Top
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NAME AGE ENUMERATED WITH CENSUS PLACE REFERENCE
CURTISS, Fanny 45 GALVIN, James Chorlton On Medlock 3920-81-25
CURTIS, Fanny 30 BREWER, Edward Hambleton 4257-9-12
CURTIS, Florence 8 CURTIS, Juliana Heaton Norris 3474-103-60
CURTIS, Florence Annie 7 CURTIS, Thomas Toxteth Park 3652-37-8
CURTICE, Frances 32 CURTICE, John Jas. Liverpool 3593-114-79
CURTIS, Frances A. 9 JONES, Edwin Bradford 4017-53-36
CURTIS, Francis 17 CURTIS, Jane Everton 3660-104-23
CURTIS, Francis Hy. 49 FOX, Sarah Walton On Hill 3686-4-1
CURTIS, Francis J. 15 CURTIS, Thomas Broughton In Salford 3951-113-17
CURTIS, Francis J. 13 CURTIS, Thomas J. Liverpool 3598-124-25
CURTIS, Frank 18 DORKE, George Chorlton On Medlock 3913-97-5
CURTIS, Frank 11 CURTIS, Tom Gorton 3905-52-35
CURTIS, Frank 11 CURTIS, Tom Manchester 4019-98-51
CURTIS, Frank 9 CURTIS, Herbert West Derby 3713-121-19
CURTIS, Frantis 33 Self Bury 3864-104-4
CURTIS, Fred 1 CURTIS, Elizabeth Salford 3977-32-18
CURTIS, Fred 5m CURTIS, Charles C. Barrow In Furness 4287-83-53
CURTIS, Frederic 7 WILDSMITH, William Cheetham 4024-67-42
CURTIS, Frederick 35 LUNDELL, Elizabeth Broughton In Salford 3953-32-6
CURTIS, Frederick 2 CURTIS, Frantis Bury 3864-105-5
CURTIS, Frederick 2 CURTIS, James Newchurch 4128-11-15
CURTIS, Frederick C. 31 CURTIS, Wm.Christopher Everton 3655-49-37
COURTIS, Frederick J. 13 COURTIS, Elizabeth Chorlton On Medlock 3923-94-29
CURTIS, Fredk. 32 Self Moss Side 3939-34-1
CURTIS, Fredk. 28 CURTIS, Charles Hulme 3929-61-20
Top
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NAME AGE ENUMERATED WITH CENSUS PLACE REFERENCE
CURTIS, George 59 Self Newton 4012-4-2
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CURTIS, George 37 Self Manchester 3473-36-14
CURTIS, George 36 Self Prestwich 4033-38-16
CURTIS, George 11 CURTIS, Joseph Liverpool 3623-4-1
CURTIS, George 10 WHITTAKER, Richd. Manchester 3989-56-16
CURTIS, George D. 19 CURTIS, Mary A. Broughton In Salford 3954-126-23
CURTIS, George E. 10 CURTIS, George Prestwich 4033-38-16
CURTIS, George H. 25 Self Great Bolton 3842-126-10
COURTIS, George H. 18 COURTIS, Elizabeth Chorlton On Medlock 3923-94-29
CURTIS, George J. 22 CURTIS, William Liverpool 3595-151-34
CURTIS, George L. 28 HILLERY'S, Elizabeth Cheetham 4020-76-16
CURTIS, George W. 5 CURTIS, James Newchurch 4128-11-15
CURTIS, George W. 3 CURTIS, Charles Denton 4045-6-6
Top
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NAME AGE ENUMERATED WITH CENSUS PLACE REFERENCE
CURTIS, Hannah 60 LISMAY, Margaret Walton On Hill 3687-44-17
CURTIS, Hannah 38 CURTIS, Ellen Oldham 4069-46-40
CURTIS, Hannah 25 CURTIS, Harriet Heap 3854-113-35
CURTIS, Hannah 25 CURTIS, Harriet Heap 3855-100-2
CURTIS, Harrie 14 CURTIS, James Bradford 4016-49-31
CURTIS, Harriet 56 Self Heap 3854-113-35
CURTIS, Harriet 56 Self Heap 3855-100-2
CURTIS, Harriet 43 CURTIS, Tom Gorton 3905-52-35
CURTIS, Harriet 34 CURTIS, Joseph Great Harwood 4177-76-31
CURTIS, Harriet 33 CURTIS, Charles C. Barrow In Furness 4287-83-53
CURTIS, Harriet Sophia 60 Self North Meols 3749-79-2
CURTIS, Harriett 43 CURTIS, Tom Manchester 4019-98-51
CURTIS, Harry 41 Self Chorlton On Medlock 3918-73-18
CURTIS, Harry 2 CURTIS, Arthur Chorlton On Medlock 3916-25-44
CURTIS, Harry 1 CURTIS, Joathan Kirkdale 3682-95-8
CURTIS, Harry 1 CURTIS, John Castleton 4107-110-54
CURTIS, Harry H. 7 CURTIS, William G. Cheetham 4021-50-18
CURTIS, Harry P. 4 CURTIS, David B. Hulme 3928-22-38
COURTIS, Henrietta 21 COURTIS, William H. Hulme 3937-42-26
CURTIS, Henry 68 WHITE, John Walton On Hill 3688-120-45
CURTIS, Henry 44 Self Garstang 4260-26-46
CURTIS, Henry 35 Self Warrington 3796-95-31
CURTIS, Henry 29 Self Toxteth Park 3647-23-40
CURTIS, Henry 8 CURTIS, Henry Warrington 3796-95-31
CURTIS, Henry 2 CURTIS, John Geo. Lancaster 4264-94-38
CURTIS, Henry 9m WILSON, Marry Ann Preston 4229-91-31
CURTIS, Henry E. 26 Self West Derby 3703-67-21
CURTIS, Henry E. 8 CURTIS, Henry E. West Derby 3703-67-21
CURTIS, Henry R. 17 CURTIS, George Newton 4012-4-2
CURTIS, Herbert 45 Self West Derby 3713-121-19
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CURTIS, Herbert 17 CURTIS, Betty Heap 3857-37-13
CURTIS, Herbert 13 CURTIS , Herbert West Derby 3713-121-19
CURTIS, Herbert B. 28 NIELD, Charles C. Moss Side 3938-19-31
CURTIS, Herietta 8 WILSON, Mary Ann Preston 4229-91-31
CURTIS, Honor 32 CURTIS, Thomas Layton With Warbreck 4253-45-5
Top
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NAME AGE ENUMERATED WITH CENSUS PLACE REFERENCE
CURTIS, Isaac 34 MICHELL, George Beswick 4018-15-23
CURTIS, 1Isaac W. 20 CURTIS, Harriet Heap 3855-100-2
CURTIS, 1Isaac Watts 20 CURTIS, Harriet Heap 3854-113-35
CURTIS, 1Isabella 35 CURTIS, Thomas Toxteth Park 3652-37-8
CURTIS, 1Isabella 7 CURTIS, James Wheelton 4213-23-17
CURTIS, 1Isabella 4 CURTIS, Ellen Prinston 4227-109-47
Top
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NAME AGE ENUMERATED WITH CENSUS PLACE REFERENCE
CURTIS, Jackin Henry 32 Self Heap 3853-91-40
CURTIS, Jacob 30 Self Warton With Lindeth 4269-71-28
CURTIS, James 72 Self Barnacre With Bonds 4259-5-3
CURTIS, James 68 Toxteth Park Workhouse Toxteth Park 3652-69-5
CURTIS, James 52 Self Bradford 4016-49-31
CURTIS, James 40 Self Wheelton 4213-23-17
CURTIS, James 38 Self Hulme 3936-106-64
CURTIS, James 37 BUXTON, William Manchester 4006-91-11
CURTIS, James 37 Self Preston 4236-61-42
CURTIS, James 36 Self Moss Side 3939-26-46
CURTIS, James 32 CURTIS, Betty Heap 3857-36-12
CORTES, James 31 Self Booths 4132-29-52
CURTIS, James 30 Self Newchurch 4128-11-15
CURTIS, James 21 Self Bradford 4016-96-10
CURTIS, James 20 CURTIS, John Atherton 3808-65-30
CURTIS, James 12 CUIRTIS, Owen Manchester 3988-46-20
CURTIS, James 12 CURTIS, John Geo. Lancaster 4264-94-38
CURTIS, James 7 CURTIS, James Hulme 3936-106-64
CURTIS, James 6 CURTIS, Henry Warrington 3796-95-31
CURTIS, James 5 CURTIS, Joseph West Derby 3706-126-29
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CURTIS,
CURTIS,
CURTIS,
CURTIS,

CORTES,
CURTIS,
CURTIS,
CURTIS,

CURTIS,
CURTIS,
Self

James
James
William
Mary

John Geo.
Patrick
James P.
Jane

James

Henry E.
William

John

Thomas
Alice

bPeter

Mary A.

Mary

Sarah
EDWARDS,

John

John
MACCABE,
Henry

Mary
James

James
John Geo.
Patrick
Thomas

James
Henry
Patrick
William

Charles
Thomas

Booths
Oldham
Everton
Hulme

Broughton In Salford
Ince In Makerfield

Little Harwood
Eheelton

Booths

Clayton Le Moors
Newton In Makerfield
Lancaster

Liverpool
Oldham
Everton
Manchester

West Derby
West Derby
Walton On Hill
Manchester

Ince In Makerfield
Atherton

Kirkdale

Oldham

Aighton Bailey & Chaigley 4170-61-9

Everton
Broughton In Salford
West Derby

Manchester
Broughton In Salford
Manchester
Newton In Makerfield

Manchester
Liverpool

Barrow In Furness
Castleton

Kirkdale
Manchester
Widnes
Wheelton

Hulme

Lancaster

Liverpool

Broughton In Salford

Booths
Warrington
Liverpool
Salford

Denton
Oldham
Lancaster

4132-29-52
4077-64-6
3660-104-23
3931-45-30

3953-114-15
3775-58-20
4178-119-22
4213-23-17

4132-29-52

4176-132-11
3787-78-18

4264-94-38

3607-15-23
4074-80-12
3660-104-23
3983-97-13

3703-67-21
3700-62-8
3686-102-8
3999-5-4

3775-58-20
3808-65-30
3680-92-3

4074-60-14

3655-122-26
3956-6-6
3713-7-12

3989-99-17
3954-126-23

3999-5-4
3787-78-18

3988-52-31
3632-46-35
4293-25-43
4107-110-54

3679-18-30
3978-10-13
3724-51-21
4213-23-17

3936-106-64

4264-94-38

3607-15-23
3951-113-17

4132-29-52
3796-95-31
3607-15-23
3959-47-7

4045-6-6
4077-64-6
4264-94-38



CURTIES John George 3 CURTIES, William Newton 4011-20-37
CURTIS, John Handel 7 CURTIS,William Elliott Kirkdale 3684-107-34
CURTIS, John Henry 11 CURTIS, Benjn. Hulme 3931-45-30
CURTICE, John Jas. 35 Self Liverpool 3593-114-79
CURTIS, John M. 1 HURST, Sarah Liverpool 3632-46-35
CURTIS, John N. 84 De SACRE COEUR, Louise Newton 4010-114-37
CURTIS, John W. 46 Self Manchester 4008-114-6
CURTIS, John W. 23 STANSFIELD, Mary Spotland 4121-36-10
CURTIS, Jonathan 31 Self Kirkdale 3682-95-8
CURTIS, Jos. 48 Self Liverpool 3633-66-63
CURTIS, Joseph 45 Self Liverpool 3623-4-1
CURTIS, Joseph 37 CURTIS, Wm. Hy. Kirkdale 3684-55-53
CURTIS, Joseph 36 Self West Derby 3706-126-29
CURTIS, Joseph 32 Self Great Harwood 4177-76-31
CURTISS Joseph 22 Self Liverpool 3625-122-28
CURTIS, Joseph 22 Self Barton Upon Irwell 3884-42-33
CURTIS, Joseph 6 CURTIS, Joseph Great Harwood 4177-76-31
CURTIS, Joseph 3 CURTIS, Charles Barrow In Furness 4287-83-53
CURTIS, Julia 60 CURTIS, Patrick Liverpool 3607-15-23
CURTIS, Julia 29 CURTIS, George Prestwich 4033-38-16
CURTIS, Julia 24 CURTIS, Harriet Heap 3854-113-35
CURTIS, Julia 24 CURTIS, Harriet Heap 3855-100-2
CURTIS, Juliana 44 Self Heaton Norris 3474-103-60
Top

[} | K [}

NAME AGE ENUMERATED WITH CENSUS PLACE REFERENCE
CURTIS, Kate 32 CURTIS, Walter M. Toxteth Park 3648-119-33
CURTIS, Kate 21 CURTIS, C.M. Walton On Hill 3686-122-47
CURTIS, Kennedy 3 CURTIS, Frantis Bury 3864-104-4
Top
[ | | L [} |

NAME AGE ENUMERATED WITH CENSUS PLACE REFERENCE
CURTIS, Laura 19 BRUMWELL, G.T. Preston 4228-96-3
CURTIS, Laura K. 12 CURTIS, George Manchester 3473-36-14
CURTIS, Laurenc 77 Self Heysham 4262-106-10
CURTIS, Laurence 42 NOBLET, John Layton With Warbreck 4253-13-22
CURTIS, Lavinia 8 CURTIS, John Kirkdale 3680-92-3
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CURTIS, Lilly 17 CURTIS, Mary Anne Manchester 4004-116-7
CURTIS, Lily 2m CURTIS, William Salford 3959-47-7
CURTIS, Louisa 34 CURTIS, Walter M. Toxteth Park 3648-119-33
CURTIS, Louisa 25 WILSON, Mary Ann Preston 4229-91-31
CURTIS, Louisa A. 23 CURTIS, William G. Cheetham 4021-50-18
CURTIS, Louisa E. 20 CURTIS, Jno. W. Walton On Hill 3686-102-8
CURTIS, Louisa J. 56 CURTIS, Jno. W. Walton On Hill 3686-102-8
CURTIS, Lucy 6 CURTIS, Juliana Heaton Norris 3474-103-60
Top
|} | M [ N |

NAME AGE ENUMERATED WITH CENSUS PLACE REFERENCE
CURTIS, Margaret 56 Self North Meols 3751-33-8
CURTIS, Margaret 47 Self Spotland 4121-48-33
CURTIS, Margaret 42 HARTELY, James Altham 4159-64-8
CURTIS, Margaret 39 CURTIS, Herbert West Derby 3713-121-19
CURTIS, Margaret 34 BREWER, Edward Hambleton 4257-9-12
CURTIS, Margaret 26 CURTIS, James Moss Side 3939-26-46
CURTIS, Margaret 18 CURTIS, Thomas Liverpool 3598-124-25
CURTIS, Margaret 16 SWORD, Mary Liverpool 3627-36-7
CURTIS, Margaret 16 CURTIS, Owen Mancheter 3988-46-20
CURTIS, Margaret 5 CURTIS, Michael J. North Melos 3751-83-15
CURTIS, Margaret 1lm CURTIS, James Wheelton 4213-23-17
CURTIS, Margaret A. 10 CURTIS, Joseph West Derby 3706-126-29
CURTIS, Margaret A. 7 CURTIS, James Newchurch 4128-11-15
CURTIS, Margaret E. 14 CURTIS, John Geo. Lancaster 4264-94-38
CURTIS, Margrate 33 CURTIS, Thomas Oldham 4077-64-6
CURTIS, Margrate E. 2 CURTIS, Thomas Oldham 4077-64-6
CURTIS, Margret 81 CURTIS, Laurenc Haysham 4262-106-10
CURTIS, Margret Ann 20 CURTIS, David Hindley 3774-92-34
CURTIS, Margrite 11 CURTIS, Danuel Liverpool 3611-66-16
CORTES, Marguret 1 CORTES, James Booths 4132-29-52
CURTIS, Martha 41 CURTIS, John Kirkdale 3680-92-3
CURTIS, Martha 38 CURTIS, William H. West Derby 3707-106-35
CURTIS, Martha 23 CURTIS, James Bradford 4016-49-10
CURTIS, Martha 20 BUSBY, George Salford 3959-114-55
CURTIS, Martha 10 CURTIS, James Hulme 3936-106-64
CURTIS, Martha Ann 26 STANSFIELD, Mary Spotland 4121-36-10
CURTIS, Martha J. 8 CURTIS, George Mancheter 3473-36-14
CURTIS, Mary 77 GREGSON, William Oswaldtwistle 4201-62-4
CURTIS, Mary 70 CURTIS, Daniel Liverpool 3607-7-7
CURTIS, Mary 70 Prescot Union Work House Whiston 3730-103-5
CURTIS, Mary 64 EAKHURST, Charles D. Salford 3976-46-26
CURTES, Mary 62 WALMSLEY, Isabella Toxteth Park 3648-41-13
CURTIS, Mary 6l Self Newton In Makerfield 3787-78-18
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CURTIS,
CURTIS,
CURTISS

CURTIS,
CURTIS,
CURTISS
CURTIS,

CURTIS,
CURTIS,
CURTIS,
CURTIS,

CURTIS,
CURTIS,
CURTIS,
CURTIS,

CURTIS,
CURTIS,
CURTIS,
CURTIS,

CURTIS,
CURTIS,
CURTIS,
CURTIS,

CURTIS,
CURTIS,
CURTIS,
CURTIS,

CURTIS,
CURTIS,
CURTIS,
CURTIS,

CURTIS,
CURTIS,
CURTIS,
CURTIS,

CURTIS,
CURTIS,
CURTIS,
CURTIS,

CURTIS,
CURTIS,
CURTIS,
CURTIS,

CURTIS,
CURTIS,
CURTIS,
CURTIS,

CURTIS,
CURTIS,
CURTIS,
CURTIS,

Mary
Mary
Mary

Mary
Mary
Mary
Mary

Mary
Mary
Mary
Mary

Mary
Mary
Mary
Mary

Mary
Mary
Mary
Mary

Mary
Mary
Mary
Mary

Mary
Mary
Mary
Mary

Mary
Mary
Mary
Mary

Mary
Mary
Mary
Mary

Mary
Mary
Mary
Mary

Mary
Mary
Mary
Mary

Mary
Mary
Mary
Mary

Mary
Mary
Mary
Mary

g

g i

g i

nn
nn
Ann

=

Ann
Ann
Ann
Anne

e I e e B

GG HM

Jane
Jane
Jane
Jane

60
60
55

51
50
40
35

33
31
30
29

28
24
21
20

20
15
13
11

57
40
40

37
35
23
17

16
12
12
10

51
33
28

27

25
3m

53

36
25
21
18

31
28
15
11

WHITTY, Daniel Newton In Makerfield 3786-71-16
Self Chorlton On Medlock 3918-86-4
WYKE, Thomas W. Everton 3653-67-18
CURTIS, Clement Standish With Langtree 3758-84-16
CURTIS, Danuel Liverpool 3611-66-16
LINSKY, Mary Oldham 4065-69-32
CURTIS, William Liverpool 3631-32-11
CURTIS, George Mancheter 3473-36-14
CURTIS, Harry Chorlton On Medlock 3918-73-18
BUXTON, William Mancheter 4006-91-11
Lanc Co Lunatic Asylum Whittingham 4248-101-43
CURTIS, William Liverpool 3613-24-16
BROOKS, Geo. F. Great Crosby 3695-83-20
CURTIS, Charles Hulme 3929-61-20
Mc CAFFEY, Annie Preston 4238-112-46

MAURY, Louisa
PICKERING, Elizabeth
CURTIS, Margaret
CURTIS, Thomas J.

CURTIS,
Self
Self
CURTIS,

Joseph

Edward

Self

CURTIS, James
CURTIS, Henry
WILLIAMSON, Isaac R.

AMBROSE, James
CURTIS, Mary A.
CURTIS, George
HART, William

CURTIS,
Self
CURTIS, Elizabeth
WAIN, John

Philip

BRETTERGH, Anna
CURTIS, Patrick
CURTIS, William
Self

WITHINGTON, Charles
CURTIS, Charles
WELSH, Alexander
CURTIS, Ellen

Tom

James

Jno. W.
Michael J.

CURTIS,
CURTIS,
CURTIS,
CURTIS,

William
William
Benjn.

Patrick

CURTIS,
TOWERS,
CURTIS,
CURTIS,

Toxteth Park

Little Harwood
Spotland
Broughton In Salford

West Derby 3706-126-29
Broughton In Salford 3954-126-23
Liverpool 3606-70-10
Great Crosby 3696-77-61
Manchester 4008-71-40
Preston 4236-61-42
Toxteth Park 3647-23-40
West Derby 3712-104-1
Manchester 3983-97-13
Liverpool 3606-70-10
Prestwich 4033-38-16
Liverpool 3601-105-21
Kirkdale 3679-17-27
Heap 3856-87-3
Preesall With Hachinsall 4257-19-7
Ardwick 3894-61-18
Liverpool 3629-120-21
Liverpool 3607-15-23
West Derby 3700-62-8
Manchester 4004-116-7
Pendleton In Salford 3942-38-21
Denton 4045-6-6
Liverpool 3626-40-21
Preston 4227-109-47
Gorton 3905-52-35
Wheelton 4213-23-17
Walton On Hill 3686-102-8
Everton 3659-23-40
Salford 3959-47-7
West Derby 3704-119-10
Hulme 3931-45-30
Liverpool 3607-15-23

3646-42-2

4178-119-22

4121-48-33
3951-113-17



CURTICE, Mary Jane 3 CURTICE, John Jas. Liverpool 3593-114-79
CURTIS, Mary O. 23 CURTIS, C.M. Walton On Hill 3686-122-47
CURTIS, Mary T. 54 WALKER, Joseph Layton With Warbreck 4254-35-5
CURTIS, Mathew H. 11 ADAMS, Earnest Rusholme 3911-118-20
CURTIS, Matilda 23 CURTIS, Matts Rd. Crumpsall 4026-78-10
CURTIS, Matilda 22 CURTIS, Charles Toxteth Park 3643-101-27
CURTIS, Matthew 73 Self Heaton Norris 3474-25-44
CURTIS, Matts. Rd. 27 Self Crumpsall 4026-78-10
CURTIS, Maude M. 3 CURTIS, William Salford 3959-47-7
CURTIS, Michael J. 48 Self Everton 3659-23-40
CURTIS, Michael J. 37 Self North Meols 3751-83-15
CURTIS, Michael J. 11 CURTIS, Michael J. North Meols 3751-83-15
CURTIS, Minnie 19 CURTIS, Edward Openshaw 3907-117-34
CURTIS, Minnie E. 3 CURTIS, Tom Manchester 4019-98-51
Top
| N | N e

NAME AGE ENUMERATED WITH CENSUS PLACE REFERENCE
CURTIS, Nathan 51 GOUGH, Jessie M. Everton 3654-29-51
CURTIS, Nellie 2 CURTIS, Jacob Warton With Lindeth 4269-71-28
Top
[} | O [}

NAME AGE ENUMERATED WITH CENSUS PLACE REFERENCE
CURTIS, Owen 49 Self Manchester 3988-46-20
Top
[ | | P [ | |

NAME AGE ENUMERATED WITH CENSUS PLACE REFERENCE
CURTIS, Patrick 36 Self Liverpool 3607-15-23
CURTESS, Patrick 25 Mc PARLAN, Michael Widnes 3726-41-75
CURTIS, Patrick 5 CURTIS, Patrick Liverpool 3607-15-23
CURTIS, Peter 19 WILKINSON, James Layton With Warbreck 4253-18-32
CURTIS, Peter 17 CURTIS, Mary A. Manchester 4008-71-40
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CURTIS, Phebe 79 CURTIS, William Everton 3663-43-20
CURTIS, Philip 39 Self Kirkdale 3679-17-27
CURTIS, Philip J. 16 CURTIS, Philip Kirkdale 3679-17-27
CURTIES, Philippa Jane 26 CURTIES, William Newton 4011-20-38
CURTIS, Phoebe 34 PARRY, Anthony Liverpool 3622-51-28
Top
[ ] ] F2 e

NAME AGE ENUMERATED WITH CENSUS PLACE REFERENCE
CURTIS, Rachel 62 Self Castleton 4108-30-10
CURTIS, Rachel 24 WILLIAMS, Peter Harpurhey 4030-89-26
CURTIS, Richard 53 Self Myerscough 4258-51-17
CURTIS, Richard 35 Self Toxteth Park 3634-10-13
CURTIS, Richard 33 COSTELLO, Charles Toxteth Park 3636-70-28
CURTIS, Richard 30 CURTIS, Thomas Blackburn 4193-91-19
CURTIS, Richard 15 CURTIS, James Wheelton 4213-23-17
CURTIS, Richard 12 CURTIS, Patrick Liverpool 3607-15-23
CURTIS, Richard Cobdenb52 Manchester Work House Crumpsall 4027-3-2
CORTES, Robert 34 CORTES, James Booths 4132-29-52
CURTIS, Robert 23 WILLIAMS, Peter West Derby 3713-7-12
CURTIS, Robert G. 9 CURTIS, George Manchester 3473-36-14
CURTIS, Rosa 8 CURTIS, Joseph Liverpool 3623-4-1
CURTIS, Rose 3 CURTIS, Jonathan Kirkdale 3682-95-8
CURTIS, Rose Ann 18 CURTIS, Ann Ashton Under Lyne 4036-69-13
CURTIS, Rosette E. 20 CURTIS, John Castleton 4107-110-54
Top
[ ] ] ES [ ] ]

NAME AGE ENUMERATED WITH CENSUS PLACE REFERENCE
CURTIS, Samuel 2 CURTIS, William West Derby 3700-62-8
CURTIS, Sarah 68 CURTIS, James Barnacre With Bonds 4259-5-3
CURTIS, Sarah 54 CURTIS, Thomas Manchester 4003-83-74
CURTIS, Sarah 30 CURTIS, James Newchurch 4128-11-15
CURTIS, Sarah 28 CURTIS, Edwin Toxteth Park 3646-83-22
CURTIS, Sarah 27 CURTIS, William West Derby 3700-62-8
CURTIS, Sarah 21 CURTIS, Margaret Spotland 4121-48-33
CURTIS, Sarah 20 HURST, Sarah Liverpool 3632-46-35
CURTIS, Sarah 1 CURTIS, Charles Toxteth Park 3643-101-27
CURTISS, Sarah A. 21 CURTISS, Joseph Liverpool 3625-122-28
CURTIS, Sarah Ann 5 CURTIS, William Elliott Kirkdale 3684-107-34
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CURTIS, Sarah Ellen 9 CURTIS, John Manchester 3999-5-4
CURTIS, Sarah J. 22 LOOK, Robert H. Salford 3970-29-8
CURTIS, Sarah J. 20 DIXON, Thomas Toxteth Park 3639-92-21
CURTIS, Sarah Jane 26 CROP, Mary Ann Heaton Norris 3474-62-17
CURTIS, Scott 6 CURTIS, Frantis Bury 3864-104-4
CURTIS, Sidney 1 CURTIS, Herbert West Derby 3713-121-19
CURTIS, Sidney A. 1< CURTIS, William G. Cheetham 4021-50-18
CURTIS, Sophie 21 CHRISTOPHERSON, J. Toxteth Park 3647-18-29
CURTIS, Stamite Manus 23 VENDURA, Paineze Liverpool 3614-7-8
CURTIS, Stanley H. 11 CURTIS, William G. Cheetham 4021-50-18
CURTIS, Susannah 56 CURTIS, Andrew Liverpool 3626-98-17
CURTISS, Susannah 54 CURTISS, Thomas Stretford 3888-121-46
CURTIS, Susannah 50 CURTIS, Ellen Ribchester 4227-109-47
Top
e T e

NAME AGE ENUMERATED WITH CENSUS PLACE REFERENCE
CURTIS, Tabrin 35 CURTIS, Wm. Hy. Kirkdale 3684-55-53
CURTIS, Teresa 25 CURTIS, John Mancheter 3988-52-31
CURTIS, Tho. H. 5 CURTIS, Tom Gorton 3905-52-35
CURTIS, Thomas 74 Self Blackburn 4193-91-19
CURTISS, Thomas 56 Self Stretford 3888-121-46
CURTIS, Thomas 49 Self Manchester 4003-83-74
CURTIS, Thomas 49 FOSTER, John Barrow In Furness 4288-103-26
CURTIS, Thomas 42 Self Liverpool 3598-124-25
CURTIS, Thomas 40 DOCKERTY, William Toxteth Park 3649-108-19
CURTIS, Thomas 39 Self Layton With Warbreck 4253-45-5
CURTIS, Thomas 35 Self Toxteth Park 3652-37-8
CURTIS, Thomas 33 Self Oldham 4077-64-6
CURTIS, Thomas 27 WILLIAMS, Robert Liverpool 3593-139-4
CURTIS, Thomas 26 STOCKS, William Oldham 4084-122-34
CURTIS, Thomas 22 CURTIS, Owen Mancheter 3988-46-20
CURTIS, Thomas 21 WAIN, John Ardwick 3894-61-18
CURTISS, Thomas 18 CURTISS, Thomas Stretford 3888-121-46
CURTIS, Thomas 18 CURTIS, Benijn. Hulme 3931-45-30
CURTIS, Thomas 15 CURTIS, Joseph Liverpool 3623-4-1
CURTIS, Thomas 13 CURTIS, Jno. W. Walton On Hill 3686-102-8
CURTIS, Thomas 11 CURTIS, Thomas Liverpool 3598-124-25
CURTIS, Thomas 10 CURTIS, Thomas J. Broughton In Salford 3951-113-17
CURTIS, Thomas 8 BUXTON, William Mancheter 4006-91-11
CORTES, Thomas 7 CORTES, James Booths 4132-29-52
CURTIS, Thomas 3 CURTIS, Joseph West Derby 3706-126-29
CURTIS, Thomas 2 CURTIS, Henry Warrington 3796-95-31
CURTIS, Thomas 1 CURTIS, Patrick Liverpool 3607-15-23
CURTIS, Thomas J. 36 Self Broughton In Salford 3951-113-17
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CURTIS, Thomas J. 7m CURTIS, William Lancaster 4264-94-37
CURTIS, Thomas J. om CURTIS, Philip Kirkdale 3679-17-27
CURTIS, Thos. 23 CUNNINGHAM, Jane Liverpool 3603-96-15
COURTES, Thos. 22 HULME, Rixhd. Hulme 3935-60-13
CURTIS, Thos. H. 5 CURTIS, Tom Manchester 4019-98-51
CURTIS, Timothy 18 CURTIS, John Kirkdale 3680-92-3
CURTIS, Tom 43 Self Gorton 3905-52-35
CURTIS, Tom 43 Self Manchester 4019-98-51
CURTIS, Tom 14 CURTIS, Mary A. Manchester 4008-71-40
Top
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NAME AGE ENUMERATED WITH CENSUS PLACE REFERENCE
CURTIS, Vasthti Ellen 29 CURTIS, William Elliott Kirkdale 3684-107-34
Top

NAME AGE ENUMERATED WITH CENSUS PLACE REFERENCE
CURTIS, W.H. 21 AMBROSE, James Manchester 3983-97-13
CURTIS, Walter 24 BUSBY, George Salford 3959-114-55
CURTIS, Walter 10 CURTIS, Juliana Heaton Norris 3474-103-60
CURTIS, Walter 8 CURTIS, Thomas Oldham 4077-64-6
CURTIS, Walter 4 PARRY, Anthony Liverpool 3622-51-28
CURTIS, Walter E. 3 WILDSMITH, William Cheetham 4024-67-42
CURTIS, Walter M. 64 Self Toxteth Park 3648-119-33
CURTIS, William 77 CURTIS, William Lancaster 4264-94-37
CURTIS, William 74 Self Everton 3663-43-20
CURTIS, William 62 HORBURY, Charles Castleton 4106-40-28
CURTIS, William 50 Self Liverpool 3595-151-34
CURTIS, William 46 Self Lancaster 4264-94-37
CURTIS, William 37 Self West Derby 3700-62-8
CURTIS, William 35 Self Liverpool 3613-24-16
CURTIS, William 32 PARRY, Anthony Liverpool 3622-51-28
CURTIS, William 32 Self Salford 3959-47-7
CURTIS, William 30 Self Liverpool 3631-32-11
CURTIS, William 29 DUGGAN, John West Derby 3699-63-23
CURTIS, William 29 DAWSON, Sarah Chorlton On Medlock 3922-88-42
CURTIS, William 27 CURTIS, Wm.Christopher Everton 3655-49-37
CURTIS, William 27 CURTIS, Mary Chorlton On Medlock 3918-86-4
CURTIS, William 25 Self Chorlton On Medlock 4176-132-11
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CURTIES,
CURTIS,

CURTIS,
CURTIS,
CURTIS,
CURTIS,

CURTIS,
CURTIS,
CURTIS,
CURTIS,

CURTIS,
CURTIS,
CURTIS,
CURTIS,

CURTIS,
CURTIS,
COURTIS,
CURTIS,

CURTIS,
CURTIES,
CURTIS,
CURTIS,

CURTIS,
CURTISS,
CURTIS,
CURTIS,
CURTIS,

William 24

William 19
William 17
William 17
William 15
William 14
William 7
William 6
William 5
William 4
William 3
William 1
William A 5

William Elliott 41

William G 04
William H. 38
William H 21
William J 6
William J. 3
William Jones 5
William L. 2
William T.D. 9
Winnie G. 2m

Wm. Bernard 17

Wm.Christopher 63

Wm. Hy. 46
Wm. James 22

Self Newton 4011-20-39
SUNDERLAND, Rufus S. Cheetham 4022-5-4
CURTIS, Joseph Liverpool 3623-4-1
CURTIS, Ellen Everton 3657-9-12
CURTIS, Clement Standish With Langtree 3758-84-16
CURTIS, Mary A. Liverpool 3606-70-10
CURTIS, Jonathan Kirkdale 3682-95-8
CURTIS, William West Derby 3700-62-8
CURTIS, Jackin Henry Heap 3853-91-40
CURTIS, Charles C. Barrow In Furness 4287-83-53
CURTIS, Joseph Great Harwood 4177-76-31
CURTIS, James Hulme 3936-106-64
CURTIS, John Geo. Lancaster 4264-94-38
Self Kirkdale 3684-107-34
Self Cheetham 4021-50-18
Self West Derby 3707-106-35
Self Hulme 3937-42-26
WILSON, Mary Ann Preston 4229-91-31
CURTIS, William Lancaster 4264-94-37
CURTIES, William Newton 4011-20-40
CURTIS, Edward Joseph Habergham Eaves 4150-92-38
CURTIS, William H. West Derby 3707-106-35
CURTIS, Henry Toxteth Park 3647-23-40
Sailors Home Canning Place Liverpool 3614-60-6
Self Everton 3655-49-37
Self Kirkdale 3684-55-53
Self Mancheter 4007-86-24



